
February 24, 2017 Page 1 of 2

40A  17907-00    PROVISIONAL PERMITWater Right Number:

Reservoir: ON STREAM

16E17 5N
Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

NWSENW SWEET GRASS

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

17
18
18

 401.00
 54.00
 3.00

5N
5N
5N

16E
16E
16E

SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS
SWEET GRASS

SE
SESENE

1
2
3

150.00 ACRE-FEETCurrent Capacity: 

Priority Date: MARCH 10, 1978 at 11:00 A.M.

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 90.00

Owners: DENNIS D MCDONALD 
PO BOX 196
MELVILLE, MT 59055-0196

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  458.00

Remarks:

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

40A  17907-00

THE 485 ACRES REPRESENTS THE ENTIRE PLACE OF USE OF THIS WATER 
RIGHT.

General Abstract

8.40 CFS

150.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: TONY CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

DAMDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:OCTOBER 15 TO JUNE 15

1 17 16E5NNWSENW SWEET GRASS

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Volume: 150.00 AC-FT
Purpose (Use): IRRIGATION

Period of Use: APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 15

Geocodes/Valid:  -- NO VALID GEOCODES --

Enforceable Priority Date:    MARCH 10, 1978 at 11:00 A.M.

Version Status: ACTIVE



February 24, 2017 Page 2 of 2

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE WATER 40A-017907-00 AND STATEMENTS OF CLAIM 40A-192615-00, 40A-
192616-00 AND 40A-192617-00 ARE ASSOCIATED.  THEY HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE.

PERMITS TO APPROPRIATE WATER 40A-080862-00 AND 40A-017907-00 ARE ASSOCIATED.  THEY 
HAVE THE SAME PLACE OF USE AND PLACE OF STORAGE.

THE PERMITTEE SHALL INSTALL ADEQUATE FLOW METERING DEVICES ABOVE AND BELOW THE 
RESERVOIR TO ALLOW THE FLOW RATE AND VOLUME OF ALL WATER DIVERTED INTO THE 
RESERVOIR AND RELEASED FROM THE RESERVOIR TO BE RECORDED.  THE PERMITTEE SHALL KEEP 
A WRITTEN RECORD OF THE FLOW RATE AND VOLUME OF ALL WATERS DIVERTED AND RELEASED, 
INCLUDING THE PERIOD OF TIME AND SHALL SUBMIT SAID RECORDS BY NOVEMBER 30 OF EACH 
YEAR AND/OR UPON REQUEST TO THE BILLINGS WATER RESOURCES REGIONAL OFFICE, 1537 AVE D, 
SUITE 121, BILLINGS MT 59102.  THE PERMITTEE SHALL ALSO SEND COPIES OF SAID RECORDS TO 
THE LEWISTOWN WATER RESOURCES REGIONAL OFFICE, 311 W JANEAUS, PO BOX 428, LEWISTOWN  
MT 59457.

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS STATED IN THE FINAL ORDER FOR PERMIT 
40A-P017907 DATED JUNE 19, 1981 AND THE AMENDED PERMIT ISSUED JANUARY 14, 1993.

THERE IS AN AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO BY THE PARTIES OF RECORD WHICH HAS BEEN PLACE IN 
THE FILE AND RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT.

ASSOCIATED RIGHT

ASSOCIATED RIGHT

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Remarks:

40A  17907-00 General Abstract


