STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	40A 17907-00 PROVISIONAL PERMIT Version: 2 CHANGE AUTHORIZATION						
					N		
Owners:		Version Status: ACTIVE					
Owners.	DENNIS D MCDONALD PO BOX 196						
	MELVILLE, MT 59055-0196						
Priority Date:	MARCH 10,	MARCH 10, 1978 at 11:00 A.M.					
Enforceable Priority Date: MARCH 10, 1978 at 11:00 A.M.							
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION						
Maximum Flow Rate:	8.40 CFS						
Maximum Volume:	150.00 AC-FT						
Maximum Acres:	90.00						
Source Name:	TONY CREEK						
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER						
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:							
\underline{ID}_{4}	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp		<u>County</u>	
1		NWSENW	17	5N	16E	SWEET GRASS	
Period of Diversion: OCTOBER 15 TO JUNE 15 Diversion Means: DAM							
Reservoir:	ON STREAM	1					
	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u> NWSENW	<u>Sec</u> 17	<u>Тwp</u> 5N	<u>Rge</u> 16E	<u>County</u> SWEET GRASS	
Current Capacity: 150.00 ACRE-FEET							
Purpose (Use):	IRRIGATION						
Volume:	150.00 AC-F	150.00 AC-FT					
Period of Use:	APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 15						
Place of Use:							
ID Acres		<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u>	Twp		County	
1 401.00		05	17	5N	16E	SWEET GRASS	
2 54.00 3 3.00		SE SESENE	18 18	5N 5N	16E 16E		
Total: 458.00		<u>CLOLINE</u>					
	THE 485 ACRES REPRESENTS THE ENTIRE PLACE OF USE OF THIS WATER RIGHT.						
Geocodes/Valid: NO VALID GEOCODES							

Remarks:

Remarks:

ASSOCIATED RIGHT

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE WATER 40A-017907-00 AND STATEMENTS OF CLAIM 40A-192615-00, 40A-192616-00 AND 40A-192617-00 ARE ASSOCIATED. THEY HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE.

ASSOCIATED RIGHT

PERMITS TO APPROPRIATE WATER 40A-080862-00 AND 40A-017907-00 ARE ASSOCIATED. THEY HAVE THE SAME PLACE OF USE AND PLACE OF STORAGE.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

THE PERMITTEE SHALL INSTALL ADEQUATE FLOW METERING DEVICES ABOVE AND BELOW THE RESERVOIR TO ALLOW THE FLOW RATE AND VOLUME OF ALL WATER DIVERTED INTO THE RESERVOIR AND RELEASED FROM THE RESERVOIR TO BE RECORDED. THE PERMITTEE SHALL KEEP A WRITTEN RECORD OF THE FLOW RATE AND VOLUME OF ALL WATERS DIVERTED AND RELEASED, INCLUDING THE PERIOD OF TIME AND SHALL SUBMIT SAID RECORDS BY NOVEMBER 30 OF EACH YEAR AND/OR UPON REQUEST TO THE BILLINGS WATER RESOURCES REGIONAL OFFICE, 1537 AVE D, SUITE 121, BILLINGS MT 59102. THE PERMITTEE SHALL ALSO SEND COPIES OF SAID RECORDS TO THE LEWISTOWN WATER RESOURCES REGIONAL OFFICE, 311 W JANEAUS, PO BOX 428, LEWISTOWN MT 59457.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS STATED IN THE FINAL ORDER FOR PERMIT 40A-P017907 DATED JUNE 19, 1981 AND THE AMENDED PERMIT ISSUED JANUARY 14, 1993.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

THERE IS AN AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO BY THE PARTIES OF RECORD WHICH HAS BEEN PLACE IN THE FILE AND RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT.